TIME RED GROUP BLUE GROUP GREEN GROUP A GREEN GROUP B PURPLE GROUP

Wednesday, July 27th, 2022

6:00-7:00pm

Thursday, July 28th, 2022

YOUTH CAMP SCHEDULE

Groups are divided by highest consistent jump (8 out of 10 jumps landed). Schedule subject to change.

PARENT CLASSES

7:00-7:15am

7:15-7:30am

7:30-7:45am

7:45-8:00am

8:00-8:15am

8:15-8:30am

8:30-8:45am

8:45-9:00am

9:00-9:15am

9:15-9:30am

9:30-9:45am

9:45-10:00am

10:00-10:15am

10:15-10:30am

10:30-10:45am

10:45-11:00am

11:00-11:15am

11:15-11:30am

11:30-11:45am

11:45-12:00pm

12:00-12:15pm

12:15-12:30pm

12:30-12:45pm

12:45-1:00pm

1:00-1:15pm

1:15-1:30pm

1:30-1:45pm

1:45-2:00pm

2:00-2:15pm

2:15-2:30pm

2:30-2:45pm

2:45-3:00pm

3:00-3:15pm

3:15-3:30pm

3:30-3:45pm

3:45-4:00pm

4:00-4:15pm

4:15-4:30pm

4:30-4:45pm

4:45-5:00pm

5:00-5:15pm

5:15-5:30pm

5:30-5:45pm

5:45-6:00pm

6:00-6:15pm

‘ END OF DAY

OnIce
Artistry & Movement
with Drew Meekins
8:50-9:30am

On Ice
Developing Power
with James Hernandez
9:30-10:10am

On Ice
Edge Jumps & Loop Combos
with Gracie Gold
10:10-10:50am

Off Ice Jump Theory
& Exercises with Eddie Shipstad
11:00-11:40am
Upper Level Conference Room

Lunch Break
11:40am-12:30pm

On Ice Double Axel
with Eddie Shipstad
12:35-1:10pm

On Ice
Developing Power
with James Hernandez
8:50-9:30am

On Ice
Artistry & Movement
with Drew Meekins
9:30-10:10am

Off Ice Jump Theory
& Exercises with Eddie Shipstad
10:20-10:50am
Upper Level Conference Room

On Ice
Double Loop & Loop Combos
with Gracie Gold
11:00-11:40am

Lunch Break
11:40am-12:30pm

On Ice Double Toe & Toe Combos

with Drew Meekins
12:35-1:10pm

FREESTYLE SESSION

7:00-7:45AM DOBSON ICE ARENA

FREESTYLE SESSION

7:45-8:30AM DOBSON ICE ARENA

— |ce Make 8:30-8:45am -

Off Ice Jump Theory
& Exercises with Eddie Shipstad
8:45-9:15am
Upper Level Conference Room

Steadman Clinic Tour
9:30-10:30am

Meet at front doors of
Dobson Ice Arena at 9:20am

On Ice
Artistry & Movement
with Drew Meekins
11:00-11:40am

OnIce
Single Axel & Axel Combos
with Gracie Gold
11:55am-12:35pm

Lunch Break
12:35-1:10pm

OnIce
Developing Power
with James Hernandez
1:10-1:50pm

Ice Make 2:00-2:15pm -

FREESTYLE SESSION

2:40-3:25PM DOBSON ICE ARENA

FREESTYLE SESSION

3:25-4:10PM DOBSON ICE ARENA

Ice Make 4:10-4:25pm ----

FREESTYLE SESSION

4:25-5:10PM DOBSON ICE ARENA

EXHIBITIONS

5:30-6:15PM DOBSON ICE ARENA

Off Ice Jump Theory
& Exercises with Eddie Shipstad
9:30-10:00am
Upper Level Conference Room

On Ice
Artistry & Movement
with Drew Meekins
10:10-10:50am

On Ice
Developing Power
with James Hernandez
10:50-11:30am

Ice Make 11:40-11:55am

On Ice
Single Axel & Axel Combos
with Gracie Gold
11:55am-12:35pm

Lunch Break
12:35-1:10pm

On Ice
Double Salchow & Double Toe
with Eddie Shipstad
1:10-1:50pm

Off Ice Jump Theory
& Exercises with Eddie Shipstad
8:45-9:15am
'What | Wish Skating Parents
Knew" with Gracie Gold
9:00-9:45am
Ice Arena Bleachers

Steadman Clinic Tour
9:30-10:30am

Meet at front doors of
Dobson Ice Arena at 9:20am

On Ice
Artistry & Movement
with Drew Meekins

11:00-11:40am

On Ice
Developing Power
with James Hernandez
11:55am-12:35pm

Lunch Break
12:35-1:10pm

On Ice
Single Edge Jumps
with Gracie Gold
1:10-1:50pm

"Talk with the Doc"
at Vail Hospital

Conference Room
4:00-5:00pm




YOUTH CAMP SCHEDULE

Groups are divided by highest consistent jump (8 out of 10 jumps landed). Schedule subject to change.

Frida) 29th, 2022

PARENT CLASSES

TIME RED GROUP BLUE GROUP GREEN GROUP A GREEN GROUP B PURPLE GROUP

7:00-7:15am

7:15-7:30am

7:30-7:45am

7:45-8:00am

8:00-8:15am

8:15-8:30am

8:30-8:45am

8:45-9:00am

9:00-9:15am

9:15-9:30am

9:30-9:45am

9:45-10:00am

10:00-10:15am

10:15-10:30am

10:30-10:45am

10:45-11:00am

11:00-11:15am

11:15-11:30am

11:30-11:45am

11:45-12:00pm

12:00-12:15pm

12:15-12:30pm

12:30-12:45pm

12:45-1:00pm

1:00-1:15pm

1:15-1:30pm

1:30-1:45pm

1:45-2:00pm

2:00-2:15pm

2:15-2:30pm

2:30-2:45pm

2:45-3:00pm

3:00-3:15pm

3:15-3:30pm

3:30-3:45pm

3:45-4:00pm

4:00-4:15pm

415-4:30pm

4:30-4:45pm

4:45-5:00pm

5:00-5:15pm

7:15-7:30pm

7:30-7:45pm

7:45-8:00pm

8:00-8:15pm

8:15-8:30pm

8:30-8:45pm

8:45-9:00pm

On Ice Flip vs. Lutz
with Eddie Shipstad
8:40-9:10am

On Ice Spin Combos
with Drew Meekins
8:40-9:10am

On Ice
Double Flip & Double Lutz
with Eddie Shipstad
9:10-9:50am
Steadman Clinic Tour
9:30-10:30am

Meet at front doors of
Dobson Ice Arena at 9:20am

Off Ice Dance Class
with Colleen Teska
10:00-10:40am

Upper Level Conference Room

----- Ice Make 10:30-10:45am --—-

On Ice Spin Combos
with Drew Meekins
10:50-11:30am
Steadman Clinic Tour
11:15am-12:15pm

On Ice 2/3T + Toe Combos
with Gracie Gold
11:30am-12:10pm

Meet at front doors of
Dobson Ice Arena at 11:00am

On Ice Steps & Turns
with James Hernandez
12:10-1:50pm

Lunch Break
12:15-12:50pm

Lunch Break
12:50-1:30pm
On Ice Flying Spins
with Gracie Gold
1:10pm-1:50pm

Off Ice Dance Class
with Colleen Teska
1:40-2:20pm
Upper Level Conference Room

On Ice Steps & Turns
with James Hernandez
1:50-2:20pm

— Ice Make 12:50-1:10pm —-

FREESTYLE SESSION
7:00-7:45AM DOBSON ICE ARENA

FREESTYLE SESSION
7:45-8:30AM DOBSON ICE ARENA

- Ice Make 8:30-8:40am -

On Ice Steps & Turns
with James Hernandez
8:40-9:10am

On Ice On Ice
Camel and Sit Spin Variations Camel and Sit Spin Variations
with Drew Meekins with Drew Meekins
9:10-9:50am 9:10-9:50am

"Judges Secrets"
with USFS Judge Lisa May
9:00-10:00am
Ice Arena Bleachers

On Ice Beginning Double Loop
with Eddie Shipstad
9:50-10:30am

On Ice Beginning Double Loop
with Eddie Shipstad
9:50-10:30am

On Ice Toe Jumps & Spirals
with Gracie Gold
9:50am-10:30am

Off Ice Dance Class
with Colleen Teska
10:40-11:20am
Upper Level Conference Room

Off Ice Dance Class
with Colleen Teska
10:40-11:20am

Steadman Clinic Tour
On Ice Steps & Turns 11:15am-12:15pm
with James Hernandez

11:30am-12:10pm

On Ice Steps & Turns
with James Hernandez
11:30am-12:10pm

OnIce
Walleys, Split Jumps, etc.
with Gracie Gold
12:10-12:50pm

On Ice Spins
with Drew Meekins
12:10-12:50pm

Lunch Break
12:15-12:45pm

Off Ice Dance Class
Lunch Break with Colleen Teska
12:50-1:20pm 12:45-1:30pm
Upper Level Conference Room

Lunch Break
12:50-1:40pm

On lce 25 & 2T
with Drew Meekins
1:20-1:50pm

On Ice Walleys, Split Jumps, etc.
with Gracie Gold
1:50-2:20pm

On Ice Jump Combos
with Eddie Shipstad
1:50-2:20pm

- Ice Make 2:20-2:40pm

FREESTYLE SESSION
2:40-3:25PM DOBSON ICE ARENA

— Ice Make 3:25-3:40pm —

FREESTYLE SESSION
3:40-4:25PM DOBSON ICE ARENA

FREESTYLE SESSION
4:25-5:10PM DOBSON ICE ARENA

END OF DAY



YOUTH CAMP SCHEDULE

Groups are divided by highest consistent jump (8 out of 10 jumps landed). Schedule subject to change.

TIME RED GROUP BLUE GROUP GREEN GROUP A GREEN GROUP B PURPLE GROUP PARENT CLASSES

Saturday, July 30th, 2022

7:00-7:15am
FREESTYLE SESSION
H157:30am 7:00-7:45AM DOBSON ICE ARENA
7:30-7:45am
7:45-8:00am
8:00-8:15am Off Ice with Gracie Gold Off Ice with Gracie Gold Off Ice with Gracie Gold
T . - 7:50-8:30am 7:50-8:30am 7:50-8:30am
On Ice with Eddie Shipstad On Ice with Eddie Shipstad Front Lobby Front Lobby Front Lobby
8:15-8:30am 8:00-8:40am 8:00-8:40am
8:30-8:45am
8:45-9:00am
9:00-9:15am Gl willh EEER €t il ilin s et On Ice with Eddie Shipstad On Ice with Eddie Shipstad On Ice with Eddie Shipstad
8:50-9:30am 8:50-9:30am
8:50-9:30am 8:50-9:30am 8:50-9:30am
Front Lobby Front Lobby
9:15-9:30am
9:30-9:45am Ice Make 9:30-9:45am
9:45-10:00am

10:00-10:15am

10:15-10:30am

‘ END OF DAY



