

## YOUTH CAMP SCHEDULE

Groups are divided by highest consistent jump (8 out of 10 jumps landed). Schedule subject to change.

TIME	RED GROUP	BLUE GROUP	GREEN GROUP A	GREEN GROUP B	PURPLE GROUP	PARENT CLASSES		
Wednesday, July	27th, 2022		1	1				
6:00-7:00pm		MEET & GREET WITH GRACI	E GOLD AND ROAD TO GOLD STAF	FF   DOBSON ICE ARENA - UPPE	R LEVEL CONFERENCE ROOM			
Thursday, July 28	8th 2022							
7:00-7:15am	, 2022							
7:15-7:30am			FREESTYLE SESSION					
7:30-7:45am			7:00-7:45AM DOBSON ICE ARENA					
7:45-8:00am								
8:00-8:15am			FREESTYLE SESSION					
8:15-8:30am			7:45-8:30AM DOBSON ICE ARENA					
8:30-8:45am		***************************************	Ice Make 8:30-8:45am					
8:45-9:00am			Off Ice Jump Theory		Off Ice Jump Theory			
9:00-9:15am	On Ice Artistry & Movement	On Ice Developing Power	& Exercises with Eddie Shipstad 8:45-9:15am Upper Level Conference Room		& Exercises with Eddie Shipstad 8:45-9:15am			
9:15-9:30am	with Drew Meekins 8:50-9:30am	with James Hernandez 8:50-9:30am	opper sever conterence Room			"What I Wish Skating Parents Knew" with Gracie Gold 9:00-9:45am		
9:30-9:45am	On Ice	On Ice		Off Ice Jump Theory		Ice Arena Bleachers		
9:45-10:00am	Developing Power with James Hernandez	Artistry & Movement with Drew Meekins	Steadman Clinic Tour 9:30-10:30am	& Exercises with Eddie Shipstad 9:30-10:00am Upper Level Conference Room	Steadman Clinic Tour 9:30-10:30am			
10:00-10:15am	9:30-10:10am	9:30-10:10am	Meet at front doors of	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Meet at front doors of			
10:15-10:30am	On Ice Edge Jumps & Loop Combo	Off Ice Jump Theory	Dobson Ice Arena at 9:20am	On Ice Artistry & Movement	Dobson Ice Arena at 9:20am			
10:30-10:45am	with Gracie Gold 10:10-10:50am	& Exercises with Eddie Shipstad 10:20-10:50am Upper Level Conference Room		with Drew Meekins 10:10-10:50am				
10:45-11:00am		Opper Level Conference Room						
11:00-11:15am	Off Ice Jump Theory	On Ice	On Ice Artistry & Movement with Drew Meekins	On Ice Developing Power with James Hernandez 10:50-11:30am	On Ice Artistry & Movement with Drew Meekins			
11:15-11:30am	& Exercises with Eddie Shipst 11:00-11:40am	with Gracie Gold						
11:30-11:45am	Upper Level Conference Roo	11:00-11:40am	11:00-11:40am		11:00-11:40am			
11:45-12:00pm				Ice Make 11:40-11:55am				
12:00-12:15pm	Lunch Break 11:40am-12:30pm	Lunch Break 11:40am-12:30pm	On Ice Single Axel & Axel Combos	On Ice Single Axel & Axel Combos	On Ice Developing Power			
12:15-12:30pm			with Gracie Gold 11:55am-12:35pm	with Gracie Gold 11:55am-12:35pm	with James Hernandez 11:55am-12:35pm			
12:30-12:45pm	On Ice Double Axel							
12:45-1:00pm	with Eddie Shipstad 12:35-1:10pm	On Ice Double Toe & Toe Combos with Drew Meekins 12:35-1:10pm	Lunch Break 12:35-1:10pm	Lunch Break 12:35-1:10pm	Lunch Break 12:35-1:10pm			
1:00-1:15pm								
1:15-1:30pm			On Ice Developing Power	On Ice Double Salchow & Double Toe	On Ice Single Edge Jumps			
1:30-1:45pm			with James Hernandez 1:10-1:50pm	with Eddie Shipstad 1:10-1:50pm	with Gracie Gold 1:10-1:50pm			
1:45-2:00pm								
2:00-2:15pm			Ice Make 2:00-2:15pm					
2:15-2:30pm								
2:30-2:45pm	Lisa May and Beth Lucas		FREESTYLE SESSION					
2:45-3:00pm	(all levels, scheduled in		2:40-3:25PM DOBSON ICE ARENA					
3:00-3:15pm	advance)							
3:15-3:30pm	1:30-5:00pm		3:00-3:30PM Main Lobby					
3:30-3:45pm	Upper Level		FREESTYLE SESSION 3:25-4:10PM DOBSON ICE ARENA					
3:45-4:00pm	Conference Room/Terrace		9.25-4.TUPINI DUBSUN ICE ARENA					
4:00-4:15pm			Ice Make 4:10-4:25pm					
4:15-4:30pm						at Vail Hospital Conference Room		
4:30-4:45pm			FREESTYLE SESSION 4:25-5:10PM DOBSON ICE ARENA			4:00-5:00pm		
4:45-5:00pm 5:00-5:15pm								
5:00-5:15pm								
5:15-5:30pm			EVILIBITIONS					
5:30-5:45pm	EXHIBITIONS 5:30-6:15PM DOBSON ICE ARENA							
5:45-6:00pm 6:00-6:15pm								
6:00-6:15pm			END OF DAY					



## YOUTH CAMP SCHEDULE

Groups are divided by highest consistent jump (8 out of 10 jumps landed). Schedule subject to change.

TIME	RED GROUP	BLUE GROUP	GREEN GROUP A	GREEN GROUP B	PURPLE GROUP	PARENT CLASSES				
Friday, July 29th,	2022									
7:00-7:15am										
7:15-7:30am			FREESTYLE SESSION 7:00-7:45AM DOBSON ICE ARENA							
7:30-7:45am			7.50 7.157.111 50556111.02711.031							
7:45-8:00am										
8:00-8:15am			FREESTYLE SESSION 7:45-8:30AM DOBSON ICE ARENA							
8:15-8:30am			7.43-0.30AW DOBSON ICE ARENA	Upper						
8:30-8:45am			Ice Make 8:30-8:40am							
8:45-9:00am	On Ice Flip vs. Lutz with Eddie Shipstad 8:40-9:10am	On Ice Spin Combos with Drew Meekins 8:40-9:10am		On Ice Steps & Turns with James Hernandez 8:40-9:10am						
9:00-9:15am										
9:15-9:30am		On Ice Double Flip & Double Lutz	On Ice Camel and Sit Spin Variations	On Ice Camel and Sit Spin Variations		"Judges Secrets" with USFS Judge Lisa May				
9:30-9:45am	Steadman Clinic Tour	with Eddie Shipstad 9:10-9:50am	with Drew Meekins 9:10-9:50am	with Drew Meekins 9:10-9:50am		9:00-10:00am Ice Arena Bleachers				
9:45-10:00am	9:30-10:30am									
10:00-10:15am	Meet at front doors of Dobson Ice Arena at 9:20am	Off Ice Dance Class with Colleen Teska 10:00-10:40am	On Ice Beginning Double Loop with Eddie Shipstad 9:50-10:30am	On Ice Beginning Double Loop with Eddie Shipstad <b>9:50-10:30am</b>	On Ice Toe Jumps & Spirals with Gracie Gold 9:50am-10:30am					
10:15-10:30am		Upper Level Conference Room								
10:30-10:45am	Ice Make 10:30-10:45am		Off Ice Dance Class							
10:45-11:00am	On Ice Spin Combos		with Colleen Teska 10:40-11:20am		Off Ice Dance Class with Colleen Teska					
11:00-11:15am	with Drew Meekins 10:50-11:30am		Upper Level Conference Room		10:40-11:20am					
11:15-11:30am		Steadman Clinic Tour 11:15am-12:15pm		Steadman Clinic Tour						
11:30-11:45am	On Ice 2/3T + Toe Combos with Gracie Gold	Meet at front doors of	On Ice Steps & Turns with James Hernandez	11:15am-12:15pm	On Ice Steps & Turns with James Hernandez					
11:45-12:00pm	11:30am-12:10pm	Dobson Ice Arena at 11:00am	11:30am-12:10pm		11:30am-12:10pm					
12:00-12:15pm										
12:15-12:30pm	On Ice Steps & Turns with James Hernandez	Lunch Break	On Ice Walleys, Split Jumps, etc. with Gracie Gold	Lunch Break 12:15-12:45pm	On Ice Spins with Drew Meekins					
12:30-12:45pm	12:10-1:50pm	12:15-12:50pm	12:10-12:50pm	12.13 12.13.	12:10-12:50pm					
12:45-1:00pm		Ice Make 12:50-1:10pm	Lunch Break	Off Ice Dance Class with Colleen Teska						
1:00-1:15pm	Lunch Break 12:50-1:30pm		12:50-1:20pm	12:45-1:30pm Upper Level Conference Room	Lunch Break 12:50-1:40pm					
1:15-1:30pm		On Ice Flying Spins with Gracie Gold	On Ice 2S & 2T		12.50 1.10p					
1:30-1:45pm	000 0 0	1:10pm-1:50pm	with Drew Meekins 1:20-1:50pm							
1:45-2:00pm	Off Ice Dance Class with Colleen Teska <b>1:40-2:20pm</b>	On Ice Steps & Turns		On Ice Walleys, Split Jumps, etc.	On Ice Jump Combos					
2:00-2:15pm	Upper Level Conference Room	with James Hernandez 1:50-2:20pm		with Gracie Gold 1:50-2:20pm	with Eddie Shipstad 1:50-2:20pm					
2:15-2:30pm			Ice Make 2:20-2:40pm							
2:30-2:45pm										
2:45-3:00pm			FREESTYLE SESSION 2:40-3:25PM DOBSON ICE ARENA							
3:00-3:15pm			, Joseph Ref Mellan							
3:15-3:30pm			Ice Make 3:25-3:40pm							
3:30-3:45pm										
3:45-4:00pm			FREESTYLE SESSION 3:40-4:25PM DOBSON ICE ARENA							
4:00-4:15pm										
4:15-4:30pm										
4:30-4:45pm		FREESTYLE SESSION 4:25-5:10PM DOBSON ICE ARENA								
4:45-5:00pm										
5:00-5:15pm										
7:15-7:30pm										
7:30-7:45pm										
7:45-8:00pm	VAIL DANCE FESTIVAL ARRIVE AT 7:00PM, STARTS AT 7:30PM									
8:00-8:15pm	ARRIVE AL I JOJUPAN, STARTS AT J JOJUPAN GERALD R FORD ANDHHITHEATER 530 S FRONTAGE RD E, VAIL CO, 81657									
8:15-8:30pm										
8:30-8:45pm										
8:45-9:00pm										



## YOUTH CAMP SCHEDULE

Groups are divided by highest consistent jump (8 out of 10 jumps landed). Schedule subject to change.

